s Summary of the questions and responses (in percentages) of the

Chestnut Lane School

Survey for Parents and Guardians on use of Tapestry (online
learning journal)

July 2025

We would like to gather the views of parents and guardians on how the online learning
journal ‘Tapestry’ is used across the school. Please provide as much information as
possible about your family’s experience over your time at Chestnut Lane School.

Thank you in advise for your time and support with this.

Best wishes,
Mrs M Harper and Miss L Lamborn
Deputy Headteachers

1. How easy is it to access the content on Tapestry?

Very 60% | Easy 26% | Neither 11% | Difficult | 3% | Very 0%
easy easy nor Difficult
difficult

2. How regularly do you view school communications on Tapestry?

Once a | 62% | Fortnightly | 19% | Once a 15% | Less than | 3% | Never | 0%
week month once a
term

3. It is useful to receive observations about my child’s learning via Tapestry.

Strongly | 74% Agree 24% Disagree | 3% Strongly 0%
agree disagree

4. How often do you acknowledge or comment upon your child’s observations?

Once a | 38% | Fortnightly | 7% | Oncea | 16% | Oncea | 8% Less 13%
week month term than
once a
term

Never 18%

5. Have you added your own observations to share your child’s learning at home?

[ Yes | 58% | No | 42% |

6. Class teachers give specific reading feedback via Tapestry. This is useful and helps me to
support my child with their reading at home?

Strongly | 50% Agree 30% Disagree | 19% Strongly | 2%
agree disagree




7. Has it been useful to receive Reports and Pupil Progress Updates via Tapestry?

| Yes | 89% | No | 11% |

8. Alongside the school’s newsletter and ParentMail communications, do you view Tapestry
updates as valuable communication about children’s experiences in school?

[ Yes | 94% | No | 6% |

9. Do you find the content of the weekly memos helpful?

| Yes | 87% | No | 13% |

10. Would you prefer observations of your child’s learning to be uploaded....?

Weekly | 88% Fortnightly | 8% Monthly | 3% Half- 1%
termly

11. Would you prefer memos to be published....?

Weekly | 84% Fortnightly | 9.2% Monthly | 3.4% Half- 3.4%
termly




